
Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed  Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

08/13/2016 PRM (race 1) 1-EXCESSIVE (8-1) 2016 (5): 4-1-1-0-$34,948 07/02/16 PRM4 8.3 D 7.0 $33,772 6 OC25000n2mx 37.9% 42 -5 -11 -

8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Chleborad Lynn (231-18%-32%-47%) 2015 (4): 6-2-0-1-$79,597 06/18/16 PRM8 8.5 D 3.4 $65,000 8 sCyclonesH65k 3.2% 56 -8 -23 -

Purse: $100,000 Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:20-6-1-2-$159,337 06/02/16 PRM8 8.0 D 7.2 $33,149 6 OC30000n2x 98.9% 72 0 -1 -

Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -5 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 2 Style: F-5

2-KUEMPER PRIDE (10-1) 2016 (4): 4-2-0-2-$38,803 07/04/16 PRM9 8.5 D 2.5 $42,334 7 sOC12500n1x 82.4% 40 -6 -9 -

Trainer: Anderson Doug L (63-25%-40%-59%) 2015 (3): 7-1-1-0-$16,304 06/25/16 PRM6 8.0 D 6.4 $24,397 5 Clm30000n3l 100.0% 49 -5 -6 -

Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:12-3-1-2-$55,182 06/11/16 PRM4 8.5 D 4.7 $22,365 5 sClm30000n2l 100.0% 63 -7 -5 +

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 5 Style: F-6

3-RUSHIN' RUBIETTA (15-1) 2016 (6): 10-1-1-5-$35,172 07/22/16 PRM8 6.0 D 3.1 $42,334 7 sOC12500n1x 29.9% 22 -5 -16 -

Trainer: Tracy Ray E Jr (166-9%-22%-36%) 2015 (5): 13-2-1-2-$44,160 07/08/16 PRM6 5.5 D 14.5 $43,028 7 sAlw42912b 13.1% 36 -5 -12 -

Jockey: Vazquez R A (393-20%-36%-54%) Life:45-10-6-9-$224,608 06/18/16 PRM8 8.5 D 22.4 $65,000 8 sCyclonesH65k 35.6% 56 -5 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 6 Style: R-5

4-MATCHLOCK (6-1) 2016 (4): 6-2-1-1-$64,779 07/31/16 PRM7 8.5 D *1.5 $34,955 6 OC25000n2x 76.7% 13 0 -3 -

Trainer: Clark Dick R (130-8%-23%-38%) 2015 (3): 7-3-1-0-$35,982 07/09/16 PRM8 8.5 D 2.7 $38,681 6 OC12500n1x 100.0% 35 -3 -4 -

Jockey: Laviolette B S (280-18%-36%-48%) Life:16-5-2-1-$101,586 07/01/16 PRM7 8.0 D 14.9 $32,136 6 Alw32136n1x 66.2% 43 -2 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 4 Style: F-2

5-WHISPER TO CURLIN (6-1) 2016 (5): 3-0-0-0-$7,589 07/15/16 PRM6 8.0 D 16.9 $41,331 6 OC30000n4l 36.9% 29 0 -10 -

Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%) 06/18/16 PRM8 8.5 D 32.4 $65,000 8 sCyclonesH65k 16.0% 56 1 -16 -

Jockey: Corbett G W (276-18%-37%-50%) Life:13-3-4-1-$145,568 05/20/16 PRM7 8.3 D 4.6 $37,416 6 OC15000n1x 6.9% 85 4 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 7 Style: R+1

6-NET GAIN (3-5) 2016 (4): 4-2-2-0-$72,686 07/15/16 PRM6 8.0 D *0.5 $41,331 6 OC30000n4l 100.0% 29 1 -4 -

Trainer: Stuart Clinton C (59-12%-29%-46%) 2015 (3): 8-2-0-3-$112,790 07/02/16 PRM4 8.3 D *1.5 $33,772 6 OC25000n2mx 99.5% 42 0 -7 -

Jockey: Thompson T J (213-13%-27%-41%) Life:15-4-3-3-$204,826 06/18/16 PRM8 8.5 D *0.6 $65,000 8 sCyclonesH65k 98.0% 56 0 -5 +

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 1 Style: R+0

7-CAINAM (20-1) 2016 (9): 3-0-1-0-$10,240 06/18/16 PRM8 8.5 D 48.9 $65,000 8 sCyclonesH65k 0.6% 56 9 -29 -

Trainer: Arnett Jon G (158-13%-32%-44%) 2015 (8): 6-2-0-1-$91,003 05/21/16 PRM8 6.0 D 22.0 $60,000 8 sJohnWayneB60k 2.9% 84 0 -19 -

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:56-13-6-12-$649,398 05/01/16 PRM7 6.0 D 7.1 $42,245 6 sAlw42197n2y 19.2% 104 4 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 3 Style: R+4

08/13/2016 PRM (race 2) 1-ELIZABETH RULES (12-1) 2016 (2): 4-0-0-0-$7,344 07/31/16 PRM6 5.5 D 9.3 $27,066 8 fsMd50000 1.4% 13 -17 -31 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Martin Timothy E (220-14%-26%-40%) 07/15/16 PRM7 5.5 D 21.0 $41,640 10 fsMdSpWt 6.7% 29 -10 -15 -

Purse: $41,640 Jockey: Risenhoover Sasha (220-25%-39%-54%) Life:4-0-0-0-$7,344 06/25/16 PRM7 5.0 D 15.5 $41,640 10 fsMdSpWt 3.3% 49 -10 -19 -

Projected ESR: -8  LSR: -15 Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 3 Style: F-10

2-SO STERLING (15-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$100 07/15/16 PRM7 5.5 D 3.5 $41,640 10 fsMdSpWt 0.0% 29 -4 -27 -

Trainer: Tracy Ray E Jr (166-9%-22%-36%)
Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:1-0-0-0-$100
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-4

3-JAYNE'S IDEA (4-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-1-1-$11,491 07/31/16 PRM6 5.5 D *0.4 $27,066 8 fsMd50000 11.1% 13 -11 -25 -

Trainer: Stuart Clinton C (59-12%-29%-46%) 07/15/16 PRM7 5.5 D 16.1 $41,640 10 fsMdSpWt 55.0% 29 -3 -9 +

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:2-0-1-1-$11,491
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 2 Style: UK-7

4-KAYLEE (10-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,211 07/24/16 PRM3 5.5 D 26.3 $24,290 8 fsMd25000 41.4% 20 0 -17 -

Trainer: Spencer Robin (20-15%-15%-15%)
Jockey: Mello D (229-10%-19%-29%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,211
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+0

5-LEVIAN (9-2) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Chleborad Lynn (231-18%-32%-47%)
Jockey: Roman Kevin (132-8%-17%-27%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK Latest Workouts: 08/07/16 PRM  5f ft 1:02.2B  (2/7)          07/31/16 PRM  5f ft 1:03.8Bg (5/7)          07/24/16 PRM  4f ft 0:48.4B  (7/20)          

3 6 2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 3 3

4 1 5
Best last-race ESR. 

6 5 6

Best last-race speed figure. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7 7 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 6 6
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 5 2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 1/2 4 1
Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 1 3
Best last-race ESR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 3 5

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Blinkers off. 

2 1/2 2 4
91 73 92 

89 86 88 

82 84 85 

91 94 90 

88 82 75 

95 96 95 

67 76 76 

65 84 79 

63 0 0 

75 95 0 

83 0 0 

0 0 0 



6-HER WAY OR NO WAY (10-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-0-1-$3,023 07/24/16 PRM1 5.5 D 29.2 $24,290 8 fsMd25000 45.0% 20 -10 -16 -

Trainer: Mcshane David D (163-10%-25%-36%) 07/09/16 PRM7 5.5 D 14.1 $24,290 8 fsMd25000 1.3% 35 -4 -19 -

Jockey: Noll C S (210-8%-21%-33%) Life:2-0-0-1-$3,023
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 4 Style: UK-7

7-RYRYSWEETIE (8-5) 2016 (2): 3-0-2-1-$20,649 07/15/16 PRM7 5.5 D *0.7 $41,640 10 fsMdSpWt 12.9% 29 -6 -15 -

Trainer: Martin Timothy E (220-14%-26%-40%) 06/25/16 PRM7 5.0 D *1.6 $41,640 10 fsMdSpWt 90.1% 49 -8 -7 +

Jockey: Quinonez B (167-8%-21%-36%) Life:3-0-2-1-$20,649 06/09/16 PRM4 4.5 D 4.6 $37,275 9 fsMdSpWt 73.5% 65
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 1 Style: R-7

8-KINLEY CASH (5-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%)
Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

08/13/2016 PRM (race 3) 1-PASSING THE GRADE (20-1) 2016 (5): 3-0-0-0-$300 07/29/16 PRM7 8.3 D 14.2 $14,392 8 fClm5000b 1.0% 15 -9 -30 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Tracy Ray E Jr (166-9%-22%-36%) 2015 (4): 13-1-1-2-$23,070 06/26/16 PRM6 6.0 D 37.1 $14,745 8 fClm7500n2y 0.0% 48 -5 -37 -

Purse: $22,208 Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:30-3-3-5-$77,613 05/19/16 PRM7 6.0 D 6.2 $17,395 9 fsClm15000b 1.9% 86 -5 -23 -

Projected ESR: -8  LSR: -12 Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-5

2-M B PRIZE (9-2) 2016 (4): 6-1-1-1-$35,831 07/23/16 PRM9 6.0 D 5.6 $42,334 14 fsOC12500n1xc 6.8% 21 -9 -24 -

Trainer: Tracy Ray E Jr (166-9%-22%-36%) 2015 (3): 5-1-2-1-$59,963 07/09/16 PRM4 6.0 D 3.1 $43,028 14 fsOC25000n2x 60.4% 35 -7 -13 -

Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:14-3-3-2-$123,234 06/26/16 PRM6 6.0 D *0.6 $14,745 8 fClm7500n2yc 86.6% 48 -7 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.39  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-7

3-AINTGOTNO HOME (6-1) 2016 (5): 3-1-0-0-$9,421 08/04/16 PRM9 6.0 D *1.8 $14,053 8 fClm5000b 100.0% 9 -9 -15 -

Trainer: Hall John L (44-11%-25%-34%) 2015 (4): 4-1-0-1-$15,323 07/15/16 PRM2 6.0 D 14.8 $15,564 8 fClm7500b 12.5% 29 -7 -17 -

Jockey: Kennedy Ty (204-10%-23%-32%) Life:14-5-0-1-$100,204 07/03/16 PRM2 6.0 D 6.3 $12,000 7 fClm7500n1y 1.8% 41 -2 -23 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 5 Style: R-7

4-JAFMILS PERSUADER (7-2) 2016 (4): 6-2-2-0-$48,196 08/06/16 PRM6 6.0 D 5.1 $42,334 14 fsAlw42256n1x 100.0% 7 -8 -10 -

Trainer: Arnett Jon G (158-13%-32%-44%) 2015 (3): 6-1-0-1-$32,245 07/15/16 PRM5 6.0 D 2.5 $14,640 8 fClm7500n2l 100.0% 29 -6 -7 -

Jockey: Laviolette B S (280-18%-36%-48%) Life:12-3-2-1-$80,441 07/01/16 PRM3 6.0 D 2.3 $18,044 9 fsClm15000n2l 4.3% 43 -3 -22 -

Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 3 Style: F-6

5-KIMS STAR (1-1) 2016 (6): 4-1-1-0-$37,664 07/23/16 PRM9 6.0 D *2.0 $42,334 14 fsOC12500n1x 98.5% 21 -13 -14 -

Trainer: Villafranco Frederico (168-25%-44%-62%) 2015 (5): 15-7-4-1-$116,143 07/09/16 PRM4 6.0 D 2.7 $43,028 14 fsOC25000n2x 100.0% 35 -8 -11 -

Jockey: Vazquez R A (393-20%-36%-54%) Life:40-13-8-4-$218,014 05/20/16 PRM8 6.0 D 10.8 $60,000 16 fsMEisenhowB60k 9.9% 85 -10 -22 -

Class Rating: 0.36  Rank: 2 Style: F-10

6-BLESS MY SOUP (5-1) 2016 (6): 5-2-1-0-$24,988 07/31/16 PRM8 6.0 D *1.5 $16,656 9 fsClm6250 74.9% 13 -9 -17 -

Trainer: Villafranco Frederico (168-25%-44%-62%) 2015 (5): 10-2-2-0-$26,932 07/16/16 PRM3 6.0 D 5.3 $30,271 12 fAlw30271n1x 11.8% 28 1 -12 -

Jockey: Roman Kevin (132-8%-17%-27%) Life:27-6-4-1-$95,009 07/04/16 PRM7 5.0 D 4.7 $14,824 8 fOC7500 30.8% 40 -8 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-8

08/13/2016 PRM (race 4) 1-GALAXY'S WILDCAT (5-1) 2016 (3): 5-0-2-1-$9,115 08/06/16 PRM9 5.5 D 3.3 $17,350 10 sMd15000 58.5% 7 -8 -12 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Wellington Kelly (43-14%-28%-51%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/24/16 PRM6 5.5 D 8.7 $17,350 10 sMd15000 91.0% 20 -10 -13 -

Purse: $17,350 Jockey: Fackler Chris (159-6%-13%-30%) Life:5-0-2-1-$9,115 07/04/16 PRM1 6.0 D 7.9 $17,350 10 sMd15000 43.9% 40 -9 -17 -

Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -12 Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 4 Style: F-9

2-THATS INCREDIBLE (15-1) 2016 (4): 4-0-0-1-$2,682 07/29/16 PRM1 6.0 D 2.1 $11,214 8 Md10000 31.8% 15 -7 -12 -

Trainer: Keller Thad W (39-13%-31%-36%) 2015 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/16/16 PRM1 6.0 D 6.3 $10,758 8 Md7500 17.7% 28 -6 -24 -

Jockey: Stevens S A (3-0%-0%-33%) Life:4-0-0-1-$2,682 06/24/16 PRM1 5.0 D 51.7 $11,427 8 Md10000 13.9% 50 -3 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 7 Style: R-6

3-HAG'S FLIGHT (12-1) 2016 (4): 8-0-2-2-$10,907 08/06/16 PRM9 5.5 D 8.8 $17,350 10 sMd15000 4.9% 7 -7 -20 -

Trainer: Arnett Jon G (158-13%-32%-44%) 2015 (3): 5-0-1-1-$6,595 07/30/16 PRM4 6.0 D 5.7 $13,606 9 Md7500 50.3% 14 -6 -13 -

Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:13-0-3-3-$17,502 07/21/16 PRM9 5.0 D 5.9 $14,321 9 Md7500 98.2% 23 -8 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-7

5 6 7

4 5 4

3 2 3

1 1 4
Superior last-race speed figure. Best last-race ESR. 

4 2 2

3 5 1
Best last-race LSR. 

2 3 3
Claimed in last race. 

5 4 5

Latest Workouts: 08/05/16 PRM  4f ft 0:51.0B  (4/4)          07/30/16 PRM  4f ft 0:48.2B  (3/20)          07/21/16 PRM  5f ft 1:04.0Bg (9/9)          

6 6 6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1++ 2 1+
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

5 4 4
84 72 0 

85 101 96 

0 0 0 

81 59 78 

92 106 104 

92 90 85 

101 106 83 

109 111 99 

100 96 96 

101 96 97 

89 89 80 

87 102 91 



4-WISE UP (8-5) 2015 (3): 8-0-0-3-$14,006 11/18/15 RP2 8.3 D 16.0 $33,000 14 MdSpWt 29.0% 269 -5 -15 -

Trainer: Von Hemel Donnie K (27-7%-33%-52%) 10/22/15 RP1 8.0 D 3.4 $33,000 14 MdSpWt 42.0% 296 -9 -15 -

Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:8-0-0-3-$14,006 09/18/15 RP9 7.5 T 14.1 $19,250 11 Md25000 77.4% 330 0 -3 + �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-7

5-APPANOOSE (20-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-0-0-$1,100 07/28/16 PRM8 8.3 D 70.8 $45,000 16 sIAColtRteH45k 0.1% 16 0 -42 -

Trainer: Martinez Kelli (82-0%-2%-6%) 2015 (2): 3-0-0-2-$7,430 07/08/16 PRM5 8.3 D 97.0 $41,640 15 sMdSpWt 0.1% 36 0 -32 -

Jockey: Kennedy Ty (204-10%-23%-32%) Life:6-0-0-2-$8,530 06/19/16 PRM9 6.0 D 64.5 $37,275 15 sMdSpWt 0.1% 55 -9 -35 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 5 Style: R+0

6-BRATTY PADDY (2-1) 2016 (3): 5-0-1-3-$20,657 07/30/16 PRM5 6.0 D 3.0 $41,640 15 sMdSpWt 91.3% 14 -4 -9 -

Trainer: Anderson David C (138-7%-14%-33%) 2015 (2): 2-0-0-0-$200 07/08/16 PRM5 8.3 D 6.0 $41,640 15 sMdSpWt 67.3% 36 2 -8 -

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:7-0-1-3-$20,857 06/25/16 PRM5 6.0 D 6.9 $24,290 12 sMd30000 50.3% 49 -6 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 1 Style: R-4

7-MERLO'S LAD (10-1) 2016 (4): 2-0-1-0-$2,884 07/24/16 PRM6 5.5 D 15.3 $17,350 10 sMd15000 11.1% 20 -9 -19 -

Trainer: Keller Thad W (39-13%-31%-36%) 2015 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/10/16 PRM4 5.5 D 7.9 $11,080 8 Md7500 75.3% 34 -10 -7 +

Jockey: Vazquez R A (393-20%-36%-54%) Life:2-0-1-0-$2,884
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 6 Style: UK-10

8-TS MISCHIEFS TRICK (15-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-0-0-$1,631 07/29/16 PRM1 6.0 D 3.4 $11,214 8 Md10000 14.0% 15 -7 -14 -

Trainer: Mcshane David D (163-10%-25%-36%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$100 07/16/16 PRM1 6.0 D 2.5 $10,758 8 Md7500 3.0% 28 -9 -28 -

Jockey: Noll C S (210-8%-21%-33%) Life:5-0-0-0-$1,731 07/10/16 PRM4 5.5 D 20.4 $11,080 8 Md7500 34.3% 34 -5 -9 +

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 8 Style: R-7

08/13/2016 PRM (race 5) 1-ST ALBERT ABBEY (6-1) 2016 (4): 5-1-1-1-$32,755 07/31/16 PRM7 8.5 D 17.2 $34,955 12 OC25000n2x 35.6% 13 1 -8 -

8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Stuart Clinton C (59-12%-29%-46%) 2015 (3): 9-2-1-3-$31,782 07/01/16 PRM7 8.0 D 20.7 $32,136 12 Alw32136n1x 3.3% 43 0 -16 -

Purse: $23,596 Jockey: Corbett G W (276-18%-37%-50%) Life:19-3-3-4-$70,399 06/02/16 PRM6 8.0 D 4.9 $38,518 13 sOC20000n2x 14.2% 72 -2 -16 -

Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 3 Style: M/R+0

2-JACKIE BLU (9-2) 2016 (6): 7-2-2-1-$36,825 07/22/16 PRM8 6.0 D *2.3 $42,334 13 sOC12500n1x 19.4% 22 -6 -17 -

Trainer: Martin Timothy E (220-14%-26%-40%) 2015 (5): 7-1-2-0-$27,399 06/24/16 PRM4 6.0 D 3.4 $27,760 11 sClm15000n2y 100.0% 50 -6 -9 -

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:29-6-10-1-$153,629 06/10/16 PRM2 6.0 D 2.0 $19,880 9 sClm10000b 61.2% 64 -10 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 4 Style: R-6

3-LIVELY'S LAST RIDE (7-2) 2016 (7): 5-1-1-2-$23,936 07/22/16 PRM8 6.0 D 3.7 $42,334 13 sOC12500n1x 81.7% 22 -5 -13 -

Trainer: Villafranco Frederico (168-25%-44%-62%) 2015 (6): 6-1-3-0-$39,065 07/01/16 PRM10 6.0 D 2.3 $15,268 8 sClm7500b 100.0% 43 -2 -4 +

Jockey: Vazquez R A (393-20%-36%-54%) Life:27-4-7-3-$101,757 06/15/16 PRM7 8.3 D 4.9 $37,896 13 sOC15000n1x 26.4% 59 -3 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 1 Style: R-3

4-DESANCTUS (15-1) 2016 (4): 8-0-1-2-$15,329 07/30/16 PRM9 8.5 D 1.7 $18,044 9 sClm15000n2l 2.5% 14 -14 -32 -

Trainer: Stuart Clinton C (59-12%-29%-46%) 2015 (3): 10-1-4-1-$72,738 07/16/16 PRM2 8.5 D *0.5 $18,044 9 sClm15000n2l 90.8% 28 -12 -9 +

Jockey: Noll C S (210-8%-21%-33%) Life:19-1-5-3-$88,600 07/07/16 PRM8 6.0 D *1.3 $24,984 10 sClm30000n2l 20.0% 37 -8 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 2 Style: F-12

5-MISCHIEVOUS BULL (5-1) 2016 (3): 8-1-1-1-$27,854 08/07/16 PRM9 6.0 D *1.9 $42,334 13 sAlw42218n1x 47.2% 6 -8 -17 -

Trainer: Broberg Karl (236-24%-41%-60%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 06/24/16 SA8 5.5 D *0.5 $19,000 9 Md20000c 100.0% 50 -8 -7 +

Jockey: Thompson T J (213-13%-27%-41%) Life:8-1-1-1-$27,854 06/04/16 SA8 a6.5 T 10.9 $30,000 11 Alw40000s 0.3% 70 -4 -24 - �
Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 7 Style: M/R-8

6-SHAMROCK EDGE (8-1) 2016 (7): 6-2-2-1-$23,640 07/08/16 PRM2 6.0 D *1.0 $15,268 8 sClm5000n2yc 8.4% 36 -6 -17 -

Trainer: Broberg Karl (236-24%-41%-60%) 2015 (6): 5-1-2-0-$18,257 06/17/16 PRM5 6.0 D 2.2 $13,860 8 Clm6250b 48.1% 57 -7 -15 -

Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:28-8-5-5-$148,441 05/30/16 PRM4 5.5 D *0.7 $16,153 8 sClm6250bc 100.0% 75 -8 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 5 Style: F-7

7-FLASHY EM (5-2) 2016 (6): 6-2-2-2-$44,304 07/14/16 PRM5 8.0 D 4.8 $14,161 8 Clm6250 95.8% 30 -5 -8 +

Trainer: Broberg Karl (236-24%-41%-60%) 2015 (5): 10-0-1-4-$12,706 07/04/16 PRM9 8.5 D 5.9 $42,334 13 sOC12500n1x 100.0% 40 -4 -7 -

Jockey: Risenhoover Sasha (220-25%-39%-54%) Life:32-5-6-8-$130,677 06/19/16 PRM4 8.3 D *0.7 $13,668 8 sClm7500b 100.0% 55 -10 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 6 Style: M/F-5 Best last-race speed figure. 

4 3 4
Claimed in last race. 

1 5 1

Best last-race ESR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 2 2
Claimed in next-to-last race. 

2 6 3

7 1 5

Best last-race LSR. 

3 4 7

7 4 5

6 7 6

Exits tougher race. Superior last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

6 1 2
Best last-race ESR. 

8 8 8
Exits tougher race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 7 1

2 3 6
103 92 103 

74 84 74 

108 113 107 

85 90 0 

85 82 86 

95 85 89 

91 101 96 

97 102 91 

63 83 83 

91 96 78 

82 92 93 

100 101 87 



08/13/2016 PRM (race 6) 1-DREAMIN THE DREAM (8-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$14,448 07/10/16 PRM1 5.5 D *1.8 $24,290 5 sMd25000 100.0% 34 -10 -8 +

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Natale Michael (14-14%-14%-14%)
Purse: $90,000 Jockey: Mello D (229-10%-19%-29%) Life:1-1-0-0-$14,448
Projected ESR: -11  LSR: -10 Class Rating: NA Style: UK-10

2-BASIC CHANCE (7-2) 2016 (2): 4-1-0-1-$21,494 07/30/16 PRM1 5.5 D *0.9 $24,290 5 sMd30000 100.0% 14 -11 -8 +

Trainer: Broberg Karl (236-24%-41%-60%) 06/26/16 PRM7 5.0 D 4.0 $41,640 7 sMdSpWt 2.3% 48 -13 -20 -

Jockey: Risenhoover Sasha (220-25%-39%-54%) Life:4-1-0-1-$21,494 06/05/16 PRM3 4.5 D 2.6 $31,256 6 MdSpWt 26.1% 69
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 3 Style: F-12

3-HAN SENSE (9-2) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Maker Michael J (2-0%-0%-50%)
Jockey: Vazquez R A (393-20%-36%-54%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

4-WONDERFUL DANCER (15-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-1-$4,990 07/16/16 PRM5 5.5 D 10.4 $41,640 7 sMdSpWt 33.3% 28 -6 -13 -

Trainer: Wellington Kelly (43-14%-28%-51%)
Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:1-0-0-1-$4,990
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-6

5-RUSHIN TOTHE FRONT (15-1) 2016 (2): 4-0-2-0-$10,657 07/30/16 PRM1 5.5 D 2.1 $24,290 5 sMd30000 14.2% 14 -6 -23 -

Trainer: Miller Lisa (37-8%-22%-35%) 07/10/16 PRM1 5.5 D 2.0 $24,290 5 sMd25000 80.2% 34 -8 -10 +

Jockey: Cardoso David (2-0%-0%-0%) Life:4-0-2-0-$10,657 06/30/16 PRM4 5.0 D 32.9 $30,000 6 MdSpWt 2.5% 44 -2 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 6 Style: R-6

6-MOLLECK (6-1) 2016 (2): 2-1-0-0-$27,013 07/16/16 PRM5 5.5 D 1.9 $41,640 7 sMdSpWt 100.0% 28 -8 -7 +

Trainer: Natale Michael (14-14%-14%-14%) 06/26/16 PRM7 5.0 D 11.9 $41,640 7 sMdSpWt 21.8% 48 -11 -15 -

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:2-1-0-0-$27,013
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 2 Style: UK-9

7-FOOLS RUSHIN (5-1) 2016 (2): 3-1-1-0-$41,845 07/08/16 PRM8 5.5 D 15.7 $69,215 9 rIaStllnFtB69k 96.9% 36 -9 -10 +

Trainer: Arnett Jon G (158-13%-32%-44%) 06/26/16 PRM7 5.0 D 30.3 $41,640 7 sMdSpWt 100.0% 48 -10 -9 +

Jockey: Laviolette B S (280-18%-36%-48%) Life:3-1-1-0-$41,845 06/10/16 PRM6 4.5 D 36.2 $37,275 6 sMdSpWt 6.2% 64
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 1 Style: M/R-10

8-KATISTROPHICTOYOU (12-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-1-$4,425 06/10/16 PRM6 4.5 D 3.3 $37,275 6 sMdSpWt 96.9% 64
Trainer: Bilbrey Shawnee (10-20%-40%-60%)
Jockey: Vergara D P (132-17%-33%-49%) Life:1-0-0-1-$4,425
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

9-ADMIRAL ROY (12-1) 2016 (2): 2-1-0-0-$17,181 08/04/16 PRM1 5.5 D 1.4 $27,066 5 sMd50000 100.0% 9 -7 -7 +

Trainer: Mcshane David D (163-10%-25%-36%) 06/26/16 PRM7 5.0 D 6.0 $41,640 7 sMdSpWt 15.7% 48 -11 -15 -

Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:2-1-0-0-$17,181
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 4 Style: UK-9

10-MAJOR MINGO (10-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$14,750 06/10/16 PRM6 4.5 D 18.4 $37,275 6 sMdSpWt 100.0% 64
Trainer: Clark Dick R (130-8%-23%-38%)
Jockey: Fackler Chris (159-6%-13%-30%) Life:1-1-0-0-$14,750
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

11-COURAGEOUS ONE (10-1) 2016 (2): 2-1-0-0-$15,920 07/08/16 PRM8 5.5 D 6.2 $69,215 9 rIaStllnFtB69k 9.4% 36 -7 -17 -

Trainer: Martin Timothy E (220-14%-26%-40%) 06/10/16 PRM6 4.5 D 8.8 $37,275 6 sMdSpWt 100.0% 64
Jockey: Kennedy Ty (204-10%-23%-32%) Life:2-1-0-0-$15,920
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 5 Style: UK-7

08/13/2016 PRM (race 7) 1-WIN WINNEY (8-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$14,280 07/09/16 PRM7 5.5 D *1.7 $24,290 5 fsMd25000 100.0% 35 -6 -7 +

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Diodoro Robertino (78-31%-56%-69%)
Purse: $90,000 Jockey: Vergara D P (132-17%-33%-49%) Life:1-1-0-0-$14,280
Projected ESR: -12  LSR: -6 Class Rating: NA Style: UK-6

6 6 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 7 2

Best last-race LSR. 

1

3
Blinkers on today. 

5 5 3

3 3 2

10 7 7

7 4 4

Latest Workouts: 08/02/16 CDT  5f gd 1:01.6B  (1/12)          07/25/16 CDT  5f ft 1:02.6Bg (1/2)          07/18/16 CDT  4f ft 0:49.0Bg (1/13)          

8 8 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

9 1 6
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race ESR. 

3 2 1
84 0 0 

94 64 74 

0 0 0 

76 0 0 

67 81 69 

86 73 0 

87 84 70 

84 0 0 

91 73 0 

85 0 0 

75 85 0 

82 0 0 



2-BOSSY EM (5-2) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$24,696 07/15/16 PRM7 5.5 D 7.2 $41,640 7 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 29 -7 -4 +

Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%)
Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:1-1-0-0-$24,696
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-7

3-FOR A SMALL RANSOM (8-1) 2016 (2): 2-1-0-0-$22,850 07/28/16 PRM7 6.0 D 43.4 $65,000 8 fPrGldLassB65k 0.3% 16 -10 -32 -

Trainer: Pearson Paul M (77-18%-39%-49%) 06/09/16 PRM4 4.5 D *1.3 $37,275 6 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 65
Jockey: Mello D (229-10%-19%-29%) Life:2-1-0-0-$22,850
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 2 Style: UK-10

4-CHANEL'S LEGACY (6-1) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Chleborad Lynn (231-18%-32%-47%)
Jockey: Vazquez R A (393-20%-36%-54%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

5-THEPERFECTVOW (7-2) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$24,780 06/25/16 PRM7 5.0 D 2.7 $41,640 7 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 49 -12 -7 +

Trainer: Diodoro Robertino (78-31%-56%-69%)
Jockey: Stevens S A (3-0%-0%-33%) Life:1-1-0-0-$24,780
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-12

6-AINT ANNIE GRAND (15-1) 2016 (2): 4-1-0-1-$24,213 07/24/16 PRM1 5.5 D *0.5 $24,290 5 fsMd25000 100.0% 20 -11 -12 -

Trainer: Clark Dick R (130-8%-23%-38%) 07/08/16 PRM8 5.5 D 79.6 $69,215 9 rIaStllnFtB69k 30.2% 36 -5 -14 -

Jockey: Laviolette B S (280-18%-36%-48%) Life:4-1-0-1-$24,213 06/25/16 PRM7 5.0 D 16.0 $41,640 7 fsMdSpWt 1.1% 49 -7 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 1 Style: R-7

7-MY MISS KALLIE (9-2) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$16,296 07/31/16 PRM6 5.5 D 3.2 $27,066 5 fsMd50000 100.0% 13 -12 -14 +

Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%)
Jockey: Corbett G W (276-18%-37%-50%) Life:1-1-0-0-$16,296
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-12

8-JUST DAYDREAMING (12-1) 2016 (2): 3-1-1-0-$15,360 08/05/16 PRM3 5.5 D 1.3 $17,350 4 fsMd15000 100.0% 8 -10 -10 +

Trainer: Arnett Jon G (158-13%-32%-44%) 07/24/16 PRM3 5.5 D 13.9 $24,290 5 fsMd25000 98.4% 20 -14 -14 +

Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:3-1-1-0-$15,360 07/15/16 PRM7 5.5 D 29.6 $41,640 7 fsMdSpWt 0.0% 29 0 -26 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 3 Style: F-10

08/13/2016 PRM (race 8) 1-RAEGEN HARPER (6-1) 2016 (4): 5-2-2-0-$64,631 07/24/16 PRM7 6.0 D *2.2 $33,218 6 fOC12500n1x 97.2% 20 -6 -8 -

8.3 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Hunt Larry (5-40%-80%-80%) 2015 (3): 5-1-1-1-$43,344 07/02/16 PRM6 6.0 D 17.6 $43,003 7 fOC12500n1x 98.5% 42 -9 -13 -

Purse: $100,000 Jockey: Laviolette B S (280-18%-36%-48%) Life:15-3-4-3-$134,284 06/17/16 PRM8 8.5 D 11.6 $65,000 8 fsHawkeyesH65k 7.2% 57 -12 -25 -

Projected ESR: -10  LSR: -9 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 1 Style: M/R-9

2-BEAUTIFUL BIRD (9-2) 2016 (4): 5-1-3-1-$51,510 07/30/16 PRM8 6.0 D *2.1 $32,474 6 fAlw32474b 43.9% 14 -9 -16 -

Trainer: Diodoro Robertino (78-31%-56%-69%) 2015 (3): 5-1-1-1-$36,152 07/09/16 PRM4 6.0 D *1.4 $43,028 7 fsOC25000n2x 89.1% 35 -6 -12 -

Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:10-2-4-2-$87,662 06/15/16 PRM9 6.0 D *1.4 $37,896 6 fsAlw37799n1x 100.0% 59 -8 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-8

3-RALLYDOWNTHEALLEY (8-1) 2016 (6): 5-0-2-1-$18,211 07/23/16 PRM4 8.3 D *1.8 $13,328 4 fClm10000b 73.2% 21 -6 -11 -

Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%) 2015 (5): 9-1-2-1-$95,874 07/03/16 PRM8 8.5 D *1.6 $42,334 7 fsOC12500n1x 34.4% 41 1 -13 -

Jockey: Corbett G W (276-18%-37%-50%) Life:25-5-6-3-$238,697 06/12/16 PRM8 8.3 D 3.2 $37,896 6 fsOC15000n1x 90.1% 62 1 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 3 Style: M/R+1

4-ELLA'S GLORY (7-2) 2016 (5): 5-2-0-0-$22,363 07/17/16 PRM7 8.3 D *0.8 $18,388 4 fOC7500 100.0% 27 -7 -10 -

Trainer: Chleborad Lynn (231-18%-32%-47%) 2015 (4): 11-2-2-2-$58,088 07/08/16 PRM9 8.3 D 4.3 $14,045 4 fClm5000n1y 100.0% 36 -13 -11 +

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:22-6-2-2-$112,230 06/17/16 PRM8 8.5 D 49.9 $65,000 8 fsHawkeyesH65k 1.6% 57 -7 -29 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 8 Style: F-7

5-DO IT LIKE KELA (20-1) 2016 (4): 7-0-0-2-$9,863 06/12/16 PRM8 8.3 D 7.3 $37,896 6 fsOC15000n1x 7.0% 62 1 -16 -

Trainer: Miller Lisa (37-8%-22%-35%) 2015 (3): 10-1-0-0-$36,105 05/20/16 PRM8 6.0 D 78.3 $60,000 8 fsMEisenhowB60k 29.7% 85 -6 -19 -

Jockey: Cardoso David (2-0%-0%-0%) Life:19-2-1-2-$76,439 05/06/16 PRM1 6.0 D 13.6 $17,395 4 fsClm15000n3l 30.4% 99 -8 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 10 Style: R-6 Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

3 1/2 5 2
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

11 7 9

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 11 3
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 3 5
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 4 4

Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 3 4

5 5 5

3 1 6

Latest Workouts: 08/07/16 PRM  4f ft 0:51.0B  (5/6)          07/31/16 PRM  5f ft 1:02.8Bg (4/7)          07/24/16 PRM  4f ft 0:47.0B  (1/20)          

2 2 3

7 4 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 6 1
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

92 0 0 

63 89 0 

0 0 0 

91 0 0 

81 82 65 

84 0 0 

82 78 54 

89 90 74 

88 91 88 

85 83 84 

86 92 70 

69 85 76 



6-KERA KERA (12-1) 2016 (4): 10-4-1-1-$50,946 07/14/16 PRM2 5.0 D 4.6 $30,500 6 fOC12500n1x 29.9% 30 -11 -14 -

Trainer: Stevens Satchell (11-18%-36%-64%) 2015 (3): 11-3-2-0-$57,634 07/02/16 PRM6 6.0 D 6.8 $43,003 7 fOC12500n1x 91.3% 42 -11 -14 -

Jockey: Stevens S A (3-0%-0%-33%) Life:23-7-3-2-$114,102 06/17/16 PRM8 8.5 D 5.0 $65,000 8 fsHawkeyesH65k 39.1% 57 -15 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 7 Style: F-11

7-STELAWITHANATITUDE (6-1) 2016 (6): 4-2-1-0-$52,720 07/03/16 PRM8 8.5 D 2.3 $42,334 7 fsOC12500n1x 100.0% 41 -3 -5 -

Trainer: Chleborad Lynn (231-18%-32%-47%) 2015 (5): 8-0-2-2-$26,546 06/12/16 PRM8 8.3 D *1.6 $37,896 6 fsOC15000n1x 100.0% 62 1 -3 -

Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:24-3-5-5-$134,826 05/30/16 PRM3 8.0 D *1.7 $13,896 4 fClm15000n2l 77.1% 75 -5 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 6 Style: F-3

8-FOXY FLEDA (15-1) 2016 (6): 6-0-0-2-$12,563 06/17/16 PRM8 8.5 D 26.7 $65,000 8 fsHawkeyesH65k 30.6% 57 -2 -19 -

Trainer: Anderson Doug L (63-25%-40%-59%) 2015 (5): 8-0-4-0-$30,922 05/20/16 PRM9 6.0 D 2.8 $37,896 6 fsOC15000n1x 23.1% 85 -6 -14 -

Jockey: Kennedy Ty (204-10%-23%-32%) Life:26-2-5-4-$88,959 04/28/16 PRM8 6.0 D 14.2 $42,245 6 fsAlw42148n2y 7.8% 107 0 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 9 Style: R-2

9-PEACH TIME (20-1) 2016 (5): 5-1-0-1-$16,326 07/09/16 PRM4 6.0 D 24.9 $43,028 7 fsOC25000n2x 2.4% 35 0 -23 -

Trainer: Courtney Briean (8-0%-0%-25%) 2015 (4): 10-1-4-0-$12,064 06/17/16 PRM8 8.5 D 37.3 $65,000 8 fsHawkeyesH65k 54.1% 57 -4 -18 -

Jockey: Vergara D P (132-17%-33%-49%) Life:15-2-4-1-$28,390 03/01/16 TUP1 a8.5 T 13.5 $16,400 4 fAlw16892n3l 75.2% 165 0 -5 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 11 Style: R-2

10-LEADING THE BAND (10-1) 2016 (4): 6-1-1-1-$27,571 08/04/16 PRM2 6.0 D *0.8 $19,432 4 fsClm15000n3l 100.0% 9 -13 -16 -

Trainer: Pearson Paul M (77-18%-39%-49%) 2015 (3): 6-2-1-1-$55,857 07/09/16 PRM4 6.0 D 9.5 $43,028 7 fsOC25000n2x 33.4% 35 -7 -15 -

Jockey: Mello D (229-10%-19%-29%) Life:12-3-2-2-$83,428 06/17/16 PRM8 8.5 D 38.2 $65,000 8 fsHawkeyesH65k 0.0% 57 -11 -45 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 5 Style: M/F-11

11-WAIT N C SPRING (12-1) 2016 (4): 4-0-1-0-$10,462 07/03/16 PRM8 8.5 D 3.1 $42,334 7 fsOC12500n1xc 94.1% 41 -4 -5 -

Trainer: Tracy Ray E Jr (166-9%-22%-36%) 2015 (3): 10-3-1-1-$93,905 06/17/16 PRM8 8.5 D 12.8 $65,000 8 fsHawkeyesH65k 2.5% 57 -10 -28 -

Jockey: Vazquez R A (393-20%-36%-54%) Life:14-3-2-1-$104,367 05/27/16 PRM8 8.5 D 29.8 $45,000 7 fJckBishop45k 9.8% 78 -7 -23 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 4 Style: R-7

08/13/2016 PRM (race 9) 1-NATIVE PRINCESS (8-1) 2016 (3): 7-2-2-1-$85,683 07/24/16 PRM8 8.3 D 4.1 $45,000 7 fsIAFilyRteH45k 14.1% 20 -4 -17 -

8.3 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Broberg Karl (236-24%-41%-60%) 2015 (2): 4-1-1-1-$45,288 07/15/16 PRM8 8.3 D *0.5 $64,017 8 frIAStlnFlly64k 82.0% 29 0 -2 -

Purse: $103,000 Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:11-3-3-2-$130,971 07/02/16 PRM6 6.0 D *2.2 $43,003 6 fOC12500n1x 100.0% 42 -6 -13 -

Projected ESR: -8  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-4

2-FLOWER CHILD (20-1) 2016 (3): 2-1-0-0-$11,700 07/23/16 LAD4 6.5 D *0.6 $19,500 4 fMdSpWt 100.0% 21 -5 -17 -

Trainer: House Brian S (0-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/27/16 FG3 5.5 D 33.0 $41,000 6 fMdSpWt 5.3% 139 -6 -21 -

Jockey: Thompson T J (213-13%-27%-41%) Life:2-1-0-0-$11,700
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 7 Style: UK-5

3-PREFER DIAMONDS (15-1) 2016 (3): 7-2-0-3-$40,134 08/06/16 PRM6 6.0 D 15.4 $42,334 6 fsAlw42256n1x 55.2% 7 -4 -14 -

Trainer: Clark Dick R (130-8%-23%-38%) 2015 (2): 3-1-1-0-$21,781 07/23/16 PRM9 6.0 D 18.3 $42,334 6 fsOC12500n1x 3.7% 21 -3 -25 -

Jockey: Laviolette B S (280-18%-36%-48%) Life:10-3-1-3-$61,915 07/15/16 PRM3 6.0 D *1.1 $19,432 4 fsClm15000n3lc 100.0% 29 -6 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 5 Style: R-4

4-FAST MACHINE (12-1) 2016 (3): 5-1-1-2-$41,300 07/24/16 PRM8 8.3 D 15.8 $45,000 7 fsIAFilyRteH45k 26.7% 20 -4 -16 -

Trainer: Mamakos Christine Hicklin (11-18%-55%-91%) 2015 (2): 3-0-0-1-$5,274 06/25/16 PRM8 8.3 D 8.3 $32,142 6 fAlw32142n2l 87.6% 49 -6 -12 -

Jockey: Quinonez B (167-8%-21%-36%) Life:8-1-1-3-$46,574 06/03/16 PRM8 6.0 D 55.2 $63,000 8 fsBobBryantB63k 18.7% 71 -6 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-6

5-BLING BLING THING (30-1) 2016 (3): 2-1-0-0-$9,400 07/02/16 PRM3 6.0 D 7.0 $42,334 6 fsAlw42287n1x 0.1% 42 -10 -37 -

Trainer: Martinez Kelli (82-0%-2%-6%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/09/16 FON8 6.0 D 9.5 $15,000 4 fPepsi15k 94.4% 126 -5 -19 -

Jockey: Francois Kali (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:2-1-0-0-$9,400
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 8 Style: UK-7

6-MYWOMANFROMTOKYO (1-1) 2016 (3): 5-2-1-0-$76,070 07/24/16 PRM8 8.3 D *0.8 $45,000 7 fsIAFilyRteH45k 100.0% 20 -5 -6 +

Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%) 2015 (2): 4-1-1-2-$38,814 06/17/16 PRM8 8.5 D 3.6 $65,000 8 fsHawkeyesH65k 100.0% 57 -13 -13 +

Jockey: Corbett G W (276-18%-37%-50%) Life:9-3-2-2-$114,884 06/03/16 PRM8 6.0 D 5.1 $63,000 8 fsBobBryantB63k 39.7% 71 -8 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-8 Best last-race speed figure. 

8 4 8
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 2 3

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 5 6

7 6 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 8 5

Claimed in last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 7 4

5 2 7
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

8 6 11

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

9 9 10
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

3 1/2 8 1+
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

10 10 8

7 1 6
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

75 89 82 

93 86 81 

82 77 75 

72 83 78 

91 85 51 

92 71 81 

96 93 100 

80 78 0 

88 83 96 

98 90 92 

69 79 0 

110 99 96 



7-IT'S THE SWEDE (5-2) 2016 (3): 6-4-1-0-$130,372 08/06/16 PRM8 6.0 D *1.3 $38,392 6 fOC25000n2x 100.0% 7 -8 -4 +

Trainer: Broberg Karl (236-24%-41%-60%) 2015 (2): 4-1-1-0-$33,186 07/24/16 PRM8 8.3 D 3.9 $45,000 7 fsIAFilyRteH45k 88.3% 20 -7 -7 -

Jockey: Risenhoover Sasha (220-25%-39%-54%) Life:10-5-2-0-$163,558 07/14/16 PRM2 5.0 D *0.2 $30,500 5 fOC12500n1x 21.8% 30 -11 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 1 Style: F-8

8-WHO'S SMOKIN (6-1) 2016 (3): 5-1-2-1-$53,296 07/08/16 PRM6 5.5 D *1.2 $43,028 6 sAlw42912b 11.4% 36 -6 -12 -

Trainer: Anderson David C (138-7%-14%-33%) 2015 (2): 3-2-0-0-$61,907 07/04/16 PRM8 6.0 D *1.1 $39,316 6 fOC30000n2x 100.0% 40 -9 -12 -

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:8-3-2-1-$115,203 06/03/16 PRM8 6.0 D 3.3 $63,000 8 fsBobBryantB63k 52.7% 71 -13 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 2 Style: F-9

08/13/2016 PRM (race 10) 1-CORNFED (12-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-0-0-$8,013 07/16/16 PRM8 8.3 D 19.5 $85,009 9 rIowaStalln85k 0.2% 28 -10 -37 -

8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Ashford H Ray Jr (88-14%-30%-40%) 2015 (2): 3-2-0-1-$75,282 06/04/16 PRM8 6.0 D 2.2 $63,000 8 sGraysLake63k 21.0% 70 -11 -26 -

Purse: $103,000 Jockey: Risenhoover Sasha (220-25%-39%-54%) Life:6-2-0-1-$83,295 04/29/16 PRM7 6.0 D 6.4 $64,838 8 GldnCrcleB65k 35.4% 106 -5 -13 -

Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 3 Style: F-10

2-CAT O'TOOLE (15-1) 2016 (3): 5-0-1-0-$14,231 07/30/16 PRM5 6.0 D 3.7 $41,640 6 sMdSpWt 98.5% 14 -4 -9 -

Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$280 07/08/16 PRM5 8.3 D 13.5 $41,640 6 sMdSpWt 11.9% 36 2 -16 -

Jockey: Noll C S (210-8%-21%-33%) Life:6-0-1-0-$14,511 06/19/16 PRM9 6.0 D 8.2 $37,275 6 sMdSpWt 4.6% 55 -6 -24 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 6 Style: R-4

3-ONE FINE DREAM (3-5) 2016 (3): 5-3-0-1-$132,498 07/16/16 PRM8 8.3 D *0.5 $85,009 9 rIowaStalln85k 100.0% 28 -10 -10 +

Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%) 2015 (2): 4-2-0-0-$68,041 06/18/16 PRM8 8.5 D 4.7 $65,000 8 sCyclonesH65k 100.0% 56 -6 -5 +

Jockey: Laviolette B S (280-18%-36%-48%) Life:9-5-0-1-$200,539 06/04/16 PRM8 6.0 D *1.6 $63,000 8 sGraysLake63k 100.0% 70 -10 -20 -

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-10

4-NO HOLDS BARRED (8-1) 2016 (3): 5-1-0-2-$36,305 07/28/16 PRM8 8.3 D *0.8 $45,000 7 sIAColtRteH45k 30.5% 16 -6 -16 -

Trainer: Chleborad Lynn (231-18%-32%-47%) 2015 (2): 4-1-2-0-$50,590 07/21/16 PRM8 8.3 D 13.5 $32,131 6 OC12500n1x 55.2% 23 -8 -13 -

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:9-2-2-2-$86,895 06/30/16 PRM6 6.0 D 14.1 $42,334 6 sAlw42140n1x 100.0% 44 -10 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 4 Style: F-8

5-ROCKET JOE COPPER (10-1) 2016 (3): 4-1-1-1-$39,058 07/28/16 PRM8 8.3 D 2.5 $45,000 7 sIAColtRteH45k 77.9% 16 -5 -10 -

Trainer: Greve Jerry (4-25%-50%-75%) 2015 (2): 6-1-1-1-$28,713 07/16/16 PRM8 8.3 D 16.0 $85,009 9 rIowaStalln85k 11.0% 28 3 -23 -

Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:10-2-2-2-$67,771 06/25/16 PRM6 8.0 D 12.3 $24,397 5 Clm30000n3l 73.4% 49 -5 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 5 Style: F-5

6-SCRUTINIZER (4-1) 2016 (3): 5-2-2-0-$80,840 07/28/16 PRM8 8.3 D 2.5 $45,000 7 sIAColtRteH45k 100.0% 16 -3 -7 -

Trainer: Jacquot Gene (73-21%-38%-49%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/16/16 PRM8 8.3 D 18.9 $85,009 9 rIowaStalln85k 40.0% 28 3 -21 -

Jockey: Corbett G W (276-18%-37%-50%) Life:5-2-2-0-$80,840 06/30/16 PRM6 6.0 D 5.4 $42,334 6 sAlw42140n1x 39.7% 44 -3 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 2 Style: R-3

7-DROSSEL'S CLASSIC (30-1) 2016 (3): 5-1-0-1-$12,645 07/28/16 PRM3 8.5 D 8.8 $17,350 4 sMd15000 100.0% 16 -4 -10 +

Trainer: Miller Lisa (37-8%-22%-35%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/01/16 PRM1 8.0 D 39.4 $17,350 4 sMd15000 20.6% 43 -5 -16 -

Jockey: Cardoso David (2-0%-0%-0%) Life:5-1-0-1-$12,645 06/15/16 PRM6 5.0 D 38.1 $21,744 5 sMd30000 0.4% 59 -2 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 7 Style: R-4

08/13/2016 PRM (race 11) 1-DIESEL'S PRIZE (6-1) 2016 (8): 7-2-0-2-$33,948 07/08/16 PRM6 5.5 D 7.3 $43,028 7 sAlw42912b 90.5% 36 -5 -6 +

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Villafranco Frederico (168-25%-44%-62%) 2015 (7): 9-1-3-2-$34,435 06/24/16 PRM4 6.0 D *0.6 $27,760 6 sClm15000n2y 72.6% 50 -3 -11 -

Purse: $85,000 Jockey: Vazquez R A (393-20%-36%-54%) Life:42-9-8-9-$213,908 06/10/16 PRM2 6.0 D *1.0 $19,880 5 sClm10000b 100.0% 64 -11 -14 -

Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -9 Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 7 Style: R-5

2-CORNFED (15-1) 2016 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/16/16 PRM8 8.3 D 19.5 $85,009 10 rIowaStalln85k 0.2% 28 -10 -37 -

Trainer: Ashford H Ray Jr (88-14%-30%-40%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 06/04/16 PRM8 6.0 D 2.2 $63,000 9 sGraysLake63k 21.0% 70 -11 -26 -

Jockey: Wethey Floyd Jr (220-12%-26%-45%) Life:6-2-0-1-$83,295 04/29/16 PRM7 6.0 D 6.4 $64,838 9 GldnCrcleB65k 35.4% 106 -5 -13 -

Class Rating: NA Style: UK-10

3-ITSCOLDOUTSIDEBABY (20-1) 2016 (4): 5-2-0-1-$26,448 08/07/16 PRM9 6.0 D 3.0 $42,334 7 sAlw42218n1x 21.4% 6 -9 -19 -

Trainer: Lear Heidi J (7-14%-29%-43%) 2015 (3): 3-0-0-1-$1,170 07/22/16 PRM8 6.0 D 17.1 $42,334 7 sOC12500n1x 69.3% 22 -6 -13 -

Jockey: Noll C S (210-8%-21%-33%) Life:8-2-0-2-$27,618 07/07/16 PRM8 6.0 D 27.5 $24,984 5 sClm30000n2l 100.0% 37 -8 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 8 Style: F-8

11 1 11
Best last-race ESR. 

9 2 9

2 8 3
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 7 6
Best last-race LSR. 

7 5 5

3 4 2
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1+ 1 1
Superior last-race speed figure. Best last-race ESR. 

2 3 3

5 6 4

3 1 2

6 2 7

1+ 3 1
Best last-race LSR. 

107 109 84 

96 103 97 

71 83 101 

90 86 74 

103 105 94 

87 96 97 

94 87 94 

97 90 90 

78 67 60 

96 92 96 

64 76 94 

80 90 86 



4-DIXIE SURGE (8-1) 2016 (7): 4-0-2-0-$17,439 07/08/16 PRM6 5.5 D 5.5 $43,028 7 sAlw42912b 93.9% 36 -5 -6 +

Trainer: Keller Thad W (39-13%-31%-36%) 2015 (6): 6-2-1-2-$62,371 06/15/16 PRM8 6.0 D 3.7 $33,163 6 OC30000n2x 70.7% 59 -2 -13 -

Jockey: Stevens S A (3-0%-0%-33%) Life:25-6-6-4-$165,836 05/21/16 PRM8 6.0 D 5.3 $60,000 8 sJohnWayneB60k 3.6% 84 -1 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 4 Style: R-2

5-IT'S THE SWEDE (8-1) 2016 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/06/16 PRM8 6.0 D *1.3 $38,392 7 fOC25000n2x 100.0% 7 -8 -4 +

Trainer: Broberg Karl (236-24%-41%-60%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/24/16 PRM8 8.3 D 3.9 $45,000 7 fsIAFilyRteH45k 88.3% 20 -7 -7 -

Jockey: Risenhoover Sasha (220-25%-39%-54%) Life:10-5-2-0-$163,558 07/14/16 PRM2 5.0 D *0.2 $30,500 6 fOC12500n1x 21.8% 30 -11 -15 -

Class Rating: NA Style: UK-8

6-SHOCK HAZARD (5-1) 2016 (5): 4-1-0-0-$31,753 07/08/16 PRM6 5.5 D 5.9 $43,028 7 sAlw42912b 100.0% 36 -8 -6 +

Trainer: Arnett Jon G (158-13%-32%-44%) 2015 (4): 6-2-0-0-$77,555 06/15/16 PRM8 6.0 D 3.1 $33,163 6 OC30000n2x 3.1% 59 -8 -23 -

Jockey: Tohill K S (309-13%-30%-47%) Life:18-7-1-2-$263,369 05/21/16 PRM8 6.0 D *0.8 $60,000 8 sJohnWayneB60k 39.7% 84 -8 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 1 Style: F-8

7-OOEY GOOEY (9-2) 2016 (5): 2-1-0-0-$35,200 06/26/16 PRM8 6.0 D *1.8 $31,000 6 OC30000n2x 9.9% 48 -4 -16 -

Trainer: Von Hemel Kelly (146-21%-39%-57%) 2015 (4): 5-2-0-0-$50,329 05/21/16 PRM8 6.0 D 7.5 $60,000 8 sJohnWayneB60k 100.0% 84 -5 -9 -

Jockey: Corbett G W (276-18%-37%-50%) Life:15-5-3-0-$154,700 08/08/15 PRM8 8.5 D 13.5 $100,000 11 sRalphHayes100k 19.6% 371 -6 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 2 Style: R-4

8-RUSHIN' RUBIETTA (10-1) 2016 (6): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/22/16 PRM8 6.0 D 3.1 $42,334 7 sOC12500n1x 29.9% 22 -5 -16 -

Trainer: Tracy Ray E Jr (166-9%-22%-36%) 2015 (5): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/08/16 PRM6 5.5 D 14.5 $43,028 7 sAlw42912b 13.1% 36 -5 -12 -

Jockey: Vergara D P (132-17%-33%-49%) Life:45-10-6-9-$224,608 06/18/16 PRM8 8.5 D 22.4 $65,000 9 sCyclonesH65k 35.6% 56 -5 -13 -

Class Rating: NA Style: UK-5

9-XAVIER DAVEY (6-1) 2016 (4): 5-2-2-0-$54,889 07/22/16 PRM8 6.0 D 3.3 $42,334 7 sOC12500n1x 100.0% 22 -7 -11 -

Trainer: Anderson Doug L (63-25%-40%-59%) 2015 (3): 5-1-1-0-$31,100 06/30/16 PRM6 6.0 D *0.7 $42,334 7 sAlw42140n1x 74.9% 44 -8 -15 -

Jockey: Kennedy Ty (204-10%-23%-32%) Life:10-3-3-0-$85,989 06/04/16 PRM7 6.0 D *2.5 $20,833 5 Clm25000n2l 100.0% 70 -8 -7 +

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 3 Style: F-8

10-YOU FUNNY MAN (8-1) 2016 (7): 5-2-1-1-$52,000 07/08/16 PRM6 5.5 D 4.3 $43,028 7 sAlw42912b 16.7% 36 -3 -11 -

Trainer: Pearson Paul M (77-18%-39%-49%) 2015 (6): 8-0-1-1-$28,252 05/21/16 PRM8 6.0 D 12.1 $60,000 8 sJohnWayneB60k 86.6% 84 -4 -10 -

Jockey: Birzer A E (439-18%-35%-52%) Life:36-8-6-6-$294,585 05/01/16 PRM7 6.0 D 6.2 $42,245 7 sAlw42197n2y 66.7% 104 0 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 5 Style: R-3

11-SCHERER MAGIC (10-1) 2016 (6): 3-0-0-0-$2,749 07/08/16 PRM6 5.5 D 18.4 $43,028 7 sAlw42912b 77.7% 36 -6 -7 +

Trainer: Ashford H Ray Jr (88-14%-30%-40%) 2015 (5): 8-2-0-1-$61,947 06/26/16 PRM8 6.0 D 13.1 $31,000 6 OC30000n2x 5.9% 48 -5 -17 -

Jockey: Laviolette B S (280-18%-36%-48%) Life:31-6-1-4-$304,959 05/21/16 PRM8 6.0 D 14.4 $60,000 8 sJohnWayneB60k 2.1% 84 -6 -20 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-6

10 6 10

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7 10 2

8 7 5
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 5 4

5 9 6
Vulnerable Favorite. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 4 1
Best last-race LSR. 

6 3 8

3 11 7
96 94 79 

97 99 74 

97 77 89 

84 96 90 

85 87 88 

93 86 97 

87 94 88 

95 82 78 


